OP \$40.00 1484403

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM443211

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Martin Sports, Inc.		09/06/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Martin Outdoors, LLC
Street Address:	11455 US-31
City:	Interlochen
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49643
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1484403	TIGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-850-8789

Email: eric.fugett@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric B. Fugett

Address Line 1: c/o Waller Lansden Dortch & Davis, LLP

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric B. Fugett
SIGNATURE:	/ERIC B. FUGETT/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=NEW Martin Outdoors LLC TMK Assignment#page1.tif source=NEW Martin Outdoors LLC TMK Assignment#page2.tif source=NEW Martin Outdoors LLC TMK Assignment#page3.tif source=NEW Martin Outdoors LLC TMK Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0185 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Martin Sports, Inc., a Washington corporation operating at 1100 Glendon

Avenue, Suite 920, Los Angeles, CA 90024 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents and patent

applications set forth on Exhibit A hereto ("Patents"), the inventions described in the Patents

("Inventions"), and the trademarks ("Trademarks") set forth on Exhibit B hereto; and

WHEREAS, Martin Outdoors, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company operating at

11455 US-31, Interlochen, MI 49643 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the Patents, the Inventions and any improvements thereto, any and all patents and

patent applications therefor, and the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignce its entire right, title, and interest in and to the

Patents, in and to the Inventions and any improvements thereto, in and to all patents, reissue

patents, certificates of inventorship, design registrations, utility models, and the like that have or

may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country with respect to the Inventions and

any improvements thereto, and in and to all applications, including, without limitation,

continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions, that have or may be filed with respect to the

Inventions and any improvements thereto, and in and to the Trademarks and any goodwill

associated therewith:

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not transferred, licensed, and/or assigned any of

the rights assigned hereunder to anyone other than Assignee, or entered into any agreement that

would otherwise conflict with this Assignment; and

Assignor will, without additional charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense, cooperate

with and assist Assignee such that Assignee may realize and fully enjoy all the rights assigned

hereunder, including the preparation and execution of all papers needed by Assignee, and providing

sarrances me trabanagament and the trabanagament and trabanagament and

such information and assistance as may reasonably be required by Assignee in any administrative or

legal proceeding to obtain, maintain, protect, or enforce such rights.

4825-0230-8170

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006155 FRAME: 0186

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on Assignor, and its representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date set forth above the undersigned name.

Septemb	er 6	, 2	017				
				 *****	*****	*****	****
Date							

Martin Sports, Inc.

By: / Sevin Ma
Name: Kevin Ma
Title: President

Date

Martin Outdoors, LLC

Exhibit A

Patents

	Patent No.	<u> Title</u>
i.	6,679,242	Archery bowstring accessory and method of increasing arrow speed and reducing bowstring vibration in shooting an arrow from an archery bow
2	6.612,299	Archery bows, connector apparatuses and rings for archery bow accessories, and methods for removable securing archery bow accessories to archery bows
3	6,575,153	Archery bows, archery how can assemblies and methods of adjusting an excentric profile of an archery how can assembly
4	6,568,382	Archery hows, connector apparatuses for archery how accessories, and methods for removably accuring archery how accessories to archery hows
\$	6,474,324	Archery bows, archery bow cam assemblies, and archery bow anchors
6	6.105,565	Archery bows, and archery how cam and weight systems
7	6,035, 841	Archery bows, and archery bow can and weight systems
\$	3,934,266	Archery bows with stabilizer receivers, and stabilizer receivers configured for mounting archery bow stabilizers in variable positions relative to archery bows
Ÿ	0400,955	Archery compound bow cam
10	5,803,078	Archery bows with stabilizer receivers, and stabilizer receivers configured for mounting archery bow stabilizers in variable positions relative to archery bows
\$ \$	S.595,168	Damping apparatus for an archery bow, handle riser for an archery bow, and method of fabricating a handle riser for an archery bow.
12	5,955, 87 5	Handle riser for an archery how
13	5,515,836	Tiller adjustment system for an archery bow
14	5,442,862	Variably adjustable archery bow sight
15	5,429,106	Archery bow and limb system for an archery bow
16	5,427,085	Archery bow and radiation shiriding apparatus for an archery bow
17	D354,109	Reflective sheet unit for archery bow limbs
18	5,174,268	Compound makery bow
19	0331,956	Can wheel for a compound boy
20	12331,614	Cam wheel for a compound bow
21	0328,941	Slide position graph for an arrow rest
22	D328,772	Arrow clip quiver for an archery bow
23	5,163,797	Arrow rest apparatus
24	3,081,980	Pionger arrow rest
25	5,062,407	Arrow rest and arrow launcher adjustment apparates
26	5,052,364	Adjustable arrow rest
27	5,022,37%	Arrow rest/overdrawn apparatus for an archery bow
28	5,001,837	Archery bow sight assembly
29	D311,641	Quiver hand for archery bows
38	4,899,716	Arrow rest
31	4,889,102	Archery bow with slotted bow handle and attachment recess
32	4,781,167	Compound bow with adjustable tension cable anchor
33	4,733,648	Compound bow cable anchor

4825-0230-8170

Exhibit B

Trademarks

- 1. RYTERA, U.S. Registration No. 3420087
- 2. FIRECAT, U.S. Registration No. 1638518
- 3. TIGER, U.S. Registration No. 1484403
- 4. MARTIN ARCHERY, U.S. Registration No. 4678310

4825-0230-8170

RECORDED: 09/14/2017

TRADEMARK